

SC 575-2021
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@motiya
FIR No. 214 /2021
(Bharat Nagar)

03.11.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ravi Kumar and Sh. Deepak Saini, ld. Counsels
for accused Manoj.

Since accused Deepak is not represented by any counsel, assistance of legal aid counsel Sh. Brahamand Gupta is provided to him and he is appointed as LAC to represent the accused in the present case.

Arguments on the point of charge.

Prima facie offence under Section 302/34 IPC is made out against both the accused persons. Additionally, offence punishable under Section 25 Arms Act is also made out against accused Deepak @ Motiya. Accordingly charge has been framed against both the accused persons to which they have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date.

List for PE on 01.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/03.11.2022