

**SC No. 575/21**  
**STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MOTIYA & ANR.**  
**FIR No. 214/21**  
**P.S Bharat Nagar**

**01.02.2023**

Pr: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak @ Motiya and Manoj @ Devender  
produced from J.C.  
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @  
Motiya.  
Sh. Deepak Saini, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Deepak @  
Motiya. Same is taken on record.

PW-1 HC Rakesh is present. He has been examined, cross-  
examined and discharged.

PW-Sh. Sachin is absent despite service. Issue bailable  
warrant in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him through SHO  
concerned for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present.

List for P.E. on **23.03.2023**. *PWs be summoned for the  
said date.*

**(Vikram)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini Courts,**  
**Delhi/01.02.2023**