

12 SC 575/2021  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@motiya  
214 /2021 (Bharat Nagar)

15.07.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused persons namely, Deepak @ Motiya and Manoj @ Devender produced from JC.  
Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Deepak @ Motiya.  
Sh. Deepak Saini and Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsels for accused Manoj @ Devender.  
IO in person.

BWs were issued to PW Sachin received back unexecuted with the report that father of PW Sachin stated that he has no concern with PW Sachin and he also does not know the address of PW Sachin.

IO in person, however, discharged unexamined.

**IO along with PWs Deepak @ Chiku, Sunny Lukhad and Sidharth @ Kannu be summoned for NDOH.**

List for PE on **25.10.2023**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.07.2023**