

16 SC 575/2021  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@motiya  
214 /2021 (Bharat Nagar)

25.10.2023

Pr: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute.Addl. PP for the  
State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
PW Deepak in person.  
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @  
Motiya.  
Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj @  
Devender.

PW-2 Sh. Deepak examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

PWs Sidharth and Sunny Lukhad are absent despite  
service, therefore, **BWs be issued against PWs Sidharth and  
Sunny Lukhad in sum of Rs. 5000/- through IO concerned for  
NDOH.**

PW Sachin be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **24.01.2024** as well as on **25.01.2024**.

Accused persons be produced through VC.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.10.2023