

SC 575-2021
STATE Vs. [DEEPAK@motiya](#)
FIR No. 214 /2021
(Bharat Nagar)

25.01.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak @ Motiya and Manoj @ Devender
produced from jail no. 8 through VC.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Deepak @
Motiya.
Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, ld. Counsel for accused Manoj
@ Devender.

PW Rakesh is examined and discharged.

PW Sachin is also present but discharged
unexamined for want of time and also for the reason that FSL
result and exhibits, which are shown to the witness, still not
received.

On notice to SHO, report has received that FSL
result is not received. Fresh notice be issued to SHO as well as
DCP to write a priority letter to Director, FSL to provide the
result expeditiously as accused persons are on bail in this case.

PW Sachin be summoned again for the next date of
hearing.

List for PE on 08.05.2024 & 09.05.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.01.2024