

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.
PWs Dr. Vinay Kumar Singh and Sachin in person.

PW-8 Dr. Vinay Kumar Singh and PW-9 Sh. Sachin
examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW SI Deepakk Pandey is absent despite service,
therefore, he be summoned again for NDOH.

Let other *PWs mentioned at serial nos., 6 & 27, in
the list of witnesses be summoned* for NDOH.

List on **01.02.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.10.2024