

Bail Matter
FIR No. 214/21
PS Bharat Nagar
State Vs. Deepak @ Motiya & Ors.
U/s 302/34 IPC

06.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused.

*As per Ld. Counsel, this is the 1st bail application u/s
483 BNSS for grant of regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/
accused Deepak @ Motiya.*

Reply to the present bail application has been filed by
the IO concerned.

Part arguments heard. Ld. Counsel is seeking
sometime to argue further in the present matter, therefore,
adjourned.

List on 13.11.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.11.2024