

SC 575-2021
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@motiya
FIR No. 214/2021
(Bharat Nagar)

01.02.2025

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak and Manoj not produced from JC.
Ms. Ritika Rajput, Id. counsel for accused persons.

PW Ct. Harkesh is present but discharged unexamined for non production of accused persons. He alongwith ASI Pradeep Kumar and ASI Ravinder be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 06.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.02.2025**