

Misc. Application IA SC 575-2021
State Vs. Manoj @ Devender
FIR No. 214/2021
PS Bharat Nagar

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application for release of jama talashi articles i.e. mobile phone make VIVO Y 50.

As per report of Insp. Suraj Pal, no item belongs to the applicant/accused has been deposited in malakhana/PS in his personal search or in case properties.

In view of the same, application is not maintainable. Hence, dismissed.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.04.2025**