

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak @ Motiya produced from JC.  
Accused Manoj @ Devender in person on bail.  
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva and Ms. Ritika Rajput, Ld.  
Proxy Counsel for both accused persons.

PW-10 SI Pardeep Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-11 Ct. Harkesh, partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of complete case property i.e., shoes of the victim and the clothes of Sachin. Therefore, this witness be summoned again, for NDOH.

The FSL result still not received. Therefore, notice be issued to IO as well as DCP concerned to write a special priority letter to Director, FSL concerned to expedite the process and file the report expeditiously on NDOH.

PW ASI Ravinder is absent despite service of summons, therefore, BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued to him, for NDOH.

PW Mohan be also summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **01.08.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.05.2025**