

06.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ld.Proxy Counsel for both accused.

Accused Deepak produced from JC

Accused [Manoj@Devender](#) is stated to be in J/C in another case bearing FIR 650/2025 PS- Bharat Nagar but on bail in this case.

On the basis of one mentioned Misc application today, Let production warrant be issued against accused Deepak for NDOH .

ASI Ravinder, Ct Naresh, ASI Mohanlal be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 24.03.2026

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.01.2026