

9 SC 575/2021 STATE Vs. [DEEPAK@motiya](#)

FIR No.214/2021 (Bharat

Nagar)

24.03.2026

Ld. Prosecutor is also looking after the work of Ms. Rajani Ranga, Ld. ASJ (NW), Rohini Court and both regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Accused Deepak @ Motiya produced from JC.

Accused Manoj @ Devender not produced from JC (on bail in this case)

PW SI Mohan Lal is present and discharged without examination as no time is left.

PW SI Ravinder is absent despite service.

Both the witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **18.05.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/24.03.2026