

13 SC 575/2021
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@motiya 214/2021
(Bharat Nagar)

18.05.2026

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the
State.

Accused Deepak @ Motiya produced from JC, Jail
No. 8 through VC.

Accused Manoj @ Devender in person.

PW ASI Ravinder and ASI Mohan Lal are absent
despite service. Let them be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on **25.08.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026